Market Announcement



23 August 2024

Raiz Invest Limited (ASX: RZI) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Raiz Invest Limited ('RZI') will be placed in trading halt at the request of RZI, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 27 August 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



23 August 2024

ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

By Email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Raiz Invest Limited (ASX:RZI) – Trading Halt Request

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Raiz Invest Limited (ASX:RZI) (**Company**) requests an immediate trading halt over the Company's securities pending the release of a material announcement relating to a strategic partnership and placement of shares ("**Announcement**").

The Company is currently in final negotiations in relation to the strategic partnership and placement and expects to be in a position to make a further announcement about a concluded agreement by the commencement of trading on Monday, 26 August 2024.

The Company expects that the trading halt will end on the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 26 August 2024, or when the Announcement is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully

Kamille Dietrich Company Secretary Kamille.dietrich@automicgroup.com.au